.

2012-0198
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO._12-6-6
An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Parish
Project No S080503, Priority Lift Station & Force
Mains, to balance the contract quantities with actual
quantities resulting in a decrease of $78,307.60 and
increase of 172 days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 11-1-1 adopted January 10, 2011 by the St. Charles Parlsh
Council awarded construction of Parish Project No S080503, Priority Lift
Station & Force Mains, to Digco Utility Construction LP; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract
quantities with actual quantities resuiting in-a decrease to the contract
amount by $78,307.60 and increase of 172 days.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Parish Project No. S080503,
Priority Lift Station & Force Mains, to decrease the contract amount by $78,307.60 and
increase the contract time by 172 days is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION Ill. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

SECTION Ill. St Charles Parish considers the project complete and accepts all
equipment installations, repairs, and modifications installed during execution of the
project.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, FAUCHEUX, WILSON, TASTET, BENEDETTO, HOGAN,
COCHRAN, NUSS
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: FLETCHER
And the ordinance was declared adopted this _4th  day of June , 2012,
to become effective five ays after this publication in the official journal.
CHAIRMAN: / i RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
ACTING secreTArY: ___ (—T AUV i Tna Aeed, CLERK OF COURT OFFICE

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: __ JUNL (s FD /P ON June 7, 0ld

- approvED: &/ DISAPPROVED: ASENTRYNO. 3790l

IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
PARISH PRESIDENT: VJM NO._ 4728 FOLo 77

RETD/SECRETARY: SNy ,'7/ WP
AT:M RECD BY: V/%fr)




v‘: 3
v

WJ(

S g’ \ﬂp P?@H GE{ORDER
ol L No. __1 (Final)
i“_

DATE omssw&%ﬁz : Qﬂg og 0! Egg E AT%VE EFFECTIVE DATE __May 10, 2012

OWNER St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR Digco Utility Construction, LP

Contract: Priority Lift Stations & Force Mains

Project: Priority Lift Stations & Force Mains

OWNER's Contract No. S080503 ENGINEER's Contract No. 0838
ENGINEER Environmental Engineering Services, Inc. '

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: A. Installation of a valve array connecting Antoine Pumping Station with the Ristroph & Ashton
System.
B. Removal of one tree at the Bosco Lift Station area.
C. Installation of a 1” air release valve at Easy Street on Antoine Pumping System.
D. Balancing Change Order
E. Time Extension

Reason for Change Order:

A. This valve array gives the Parish the flexibility to pump Antoine Pumping Station through
Ristroph Pumping System, Ashton Pumping System, or both.

B. The tree interferes with the installation of the Lift Station and Force Main.

C. Valve is to remove air in force main at high point along Easy Street.

D. To adjust quantities to actual installed quantities.

E. River stage above 11’ creating a work stoppage, Union Pacific Railroad permit delayed at
construction and addition days for change order work.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
A. Contractor’s proposal for valve array.
B. Contractor’s proposal dated January 24, 2012.
C. Contractor’s proposal dated May 11, 2012.
D. Balancing Change Order Summary Sheet dated May 14, 2012.
E. Request for additional days from Ranger Field Service dated February 21, 2012.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 270
$1.510.228.00 ’ Ready for final payment: 315
' (days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from pre\}ious Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. _-_to No. _- :
No. - to._ - : Substantial Completion: 0
Ready for final payment: 0
5 0 (days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 270
$1.510,228.00 Ready for final payment: 315
(days or dates)
Net Decrease of this Change Order: Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 172
-$78.307.60 Ready for final payment: 172
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 442
$1.431.920.40 Ready for final payment: 487

(days or dates)

Ll L

y: .
ENG[NE (Oscar J. Boudreéu OWNER (V.J. St. Pierre) CON'fRACTOR (Boyd Simon)
/ é / 11/ Date: é’/ 7/ [3— Date: S\ ) S\‘\—Z—‘

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

Date:

00806 revl
00640-1



00°008'ZI$

20D "ON 4o patejdwcy 104 3senbay JuswAed s,1010843U0)

silaveLa'vs

SY'ELY i..,.

Y ANINAINDT GNY H04VT
|8L8LLs | pBoT ANOLSANIT 40 SAVOT
8z’ 1028 wn | peoT GNVS 40 Sav0
ST 08LY$ RN wé_mmzs_ oz_ mkogoomn_ HIMIS § HILYM
“|g0rg8e’ed ST, " STIVINALYIN 058N

AVEUY TATVA - TIGU0 TDNVIHD ON Mo poorduio)) 10y jsonbay juomiA] s, 4006000  wubow foq




Digeco Utility Construction, L.P. dba v
el

FIELD SERVICES
A Quanta Services, Inc. Company

January 24, 2012

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
From: To:
Digco Utility Construction, LP Environmental Engineering Services
200 Ida Road 610 Belle Terre Blvd.
gy LaPlace, LA 70068
(337)837-2409 Fax 985-653-0182

WE ARE SENDING YOU  ATTACHED

PARISH PROJECT # SO80503
ENGINEERS PROJECT # 0838
Priority Lift Stations & Force Mains

COPIES DATE
1 January 24, 2012

AS REQUESTED, SIGNED FOR EXECUTION

UNDER SEPARATE COVER

DESCRIPTION
One Lump Sum Price For Removal of One Tree
At the Bosco Lift Station Area. Removal will be
Estimated to Be Complete Within One Half Day.
L.S. Price For Removal  $1500.00

4/

BOYD C. SIMON
VICE PRESIDENT




AS REQUESTED, SIGNED FOR EXECUTION

Digco Utility Construction, L.P. dba ot
ate:
May 11, 2012
FIELD SERVICES
A Quenta Services, Inc. Company
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
From: To:
Digco Utility Construction, LP Environmental Engineering Services
é‘:g t;‘g;f;a& 0518 610 Belle Terre Blvd.
. LaPlace, LA 70068
(337)837-5447 )
WE ARE SENDING YOU ATTACHED UNDER SEPARATE COVER
PARISH PROJECT # S0B0503
ENGINEERS PROJECT # 0838
Priority Lift Stations & Force Mains
COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION
1 May 11, 2012 One Lump Sum Price Fgr 1" ARV Vault at Easy Street
1300.00

AL

BOYD C. SIMON
VICE PRESIDENT




R . SNOIFTE | SNOILIGGY —
orozeierts | viol | oouszeors [T o | ovossezs |Vt 00'822'045'1$ 1oL
09105828~ __|90lid 1oenU0D U] 6BUSHD (601
0r'0Z6' ey L 09'202'20L8 00°096'cZ$ 00'822°015 1§ P
: {
00'00€'L$ 3 00'00€ 13 00°00£T$ [ 1ealjg Ased 18 SABA Bsealey IV ) - [# 1epJO ebueys| fJf
00'00S'L$ ) 000051 00005S T UO[EIS il G3S0g 16 6811 BUO JO [BAOWISY Lif 16pIO BBUBYD| /
00'008°213 ; 00008718 00008713 T RGily GAGA L 10PI0 OBUEUD |-
i
Ob'8.9°62% 7 05121018 Y0R8 0 0008 00000078 00:600°65% T TINLONYLSVAANI 40 NOILVOOT3d| W
00'0bZ'ers 026 o0o'0ov'ss 08l 00'0$ 00°00L°168 00'Lb$ oovy ATNO 3dld (3408 TYNOLLOTHIC) NIVW 30804 (Sclid) +4 8Q AdaH | = ©

¢ ot et ¥ 3 2

00'080'28$ 6s5t 00'025'61$ abe 00'0$ 000059018 00'95% 006'% ATNO 3did (3408 TWNOLLOTNIC) NIVIN SN0 (Sell) bb ¥ 3daH 8|
00028 v 0008 0008 00023 000228 3 (aLdvav ABANH) (OAd X 3dGH) DNILLIA NOILISNVIL 8| (@8
00'0Z.$ 3 00'0% 0008 0002 00'02.$ 1 (U3 1dvav ASAdvH) (I X 3d0H) BNILLIH NOLLISNY¥L .8[ (o) 8
0008 0 00'002$ P 000 05008 0070028 v (H3LdVaY AGANYH) (OAd X 3dGH) ONILLIA NOHISNVIL 9| [&)ee
0:00/8 L 0008 0003 000018 00'00.% T (93 Ldvay AGANvH) (A X 3daH) ONILLIA NOILISNVYL 9] Wit
0001978 i3 00'08 0008 601978 00258 08 SNOLSTNI HLIAA HOVAuNG SOV1dTY GNY SAOWEY| %
0006218 5l 00'09v'6% ot 0008 0G0SL 0TS 00'98% 52l SAVAMGAING GNY S IVAA 3L TONOD 3ovidad ONY SAOWTY| V2
00005 ¥9% 0L 00'005'128 05e 0008 00000988 00088 000% 35va ANV INGWBAVd LTWHdSV S0vidad ANV SAOWEY| &2
00°00¥'LL$ Z 00°0$ 0008 00'00LLS 00°00L8€$ z (9-0) ITOHNYIN| Vi
00'099'6% %0 0008 0605218 0 0000783 G0°000°128 ov'0 SONILLIA NogI FTiLona] 2
00002118 v 0008 000088 1 0000798 00°008°2% 3 NIVIA ONILSIXZ OLNI 3IL] _®
00'006°C1$ € 0008 0070068 T 0000988 00'G0E 7S 3 F1T1dNCD ATANISSY IATYA 35VINT8 UV 2| 9
. . @)
00'0v9'8ES 026 00'005'L8 08} 0008 00'00T9¥S 00'zvs 0001 | jqno ZHo8  (3u08 WWNOLLOZNIG) NIVW F0MOA (Sdid) Lb 80 3daH 8| "

_ , . ; BTY
00'052'2L$ gs51 00'052'L1$ obe 0008 0000068 00'05$ 006’ ATNG 2408 (ZHO8 TYNOLLOTHIC) NIVW 20HOH (SdI) 11 HA 3ddH .8
0010578 €0l 00'6668 I 0008 00007'S8 0078 . 002 Sdid NIVW 30804 62 S0 OAd 5| @V
00°'€01'26% 1622 00°468'9% 602 0008 00°000'66% 00°€ES 000'€ (N9 N3dO) NivIN 3004 (SdI) L} 8a adaH .8 W'}

00'550201% b 0003 0008 006502018 00°'G50Z018 3 SLT1ANOD "NOILVLS dNNd STTEVHD LS| O1ZE
000005118 L 0008 0008 000007118 060007118 3 3137dNOD 'NOILVLE dind GvOY 30ard| @2
00'000°01 18 P 0008 0008 000000118 50'600°0118 } SLT7dN00 'NOILVLS diNNG Yvd OLNVSNOW| @) 28
00'000'66% P 0008 0008 00000668 06°000'66% b T151dNOD 'NOILVLS dAiNd OLNVSNOW| @2
00'000°601$ | 0008 0008 006005018 0°000'6018 3 3LT1dNOD 'NOILYLS divnd 3dn0T| V2
00'000'9ELS y 0008 0008 00008518 00'000°8E1% 3 FL1dNOD 'NOILYLS diNNd 00s08| @ 28
00ELY TES } 0003 0008 00ELr e 00CIVZes - T TANVd WO LOT 13 NOILVLS dWNd INIOLNY| F W ZE
00000255 D 0008 0008 000007S1S G0'000°2518 3 3L31dINO0 'NOLLYLS diid INIOLNY| W ZE
ALLLNVND
anwA ALLNVND | TVL1OL ALLNYAD | WLOL | ALLLNYND | 3nTWA LOVMLINOD | 30id LINA
LOVHLNOD NOILdINOS3a #W3LI
SWIOL sNoLLT13a sNoILIdaY SANTYA LOVAINOD
2102 't) Aoy :3Lva 8£80 'ON LO3roxd
Usiied SeleyD 1S

SUlepy 8010 % SUOHEIS T Aol
133HS AUVIWIKNS ¥IAUO IONVHD ONIONVIVE




Digco Utility Construction, L.P. dba

FIELD SERVICES =

A Quanta Services, Inc. Company

February 21, 2012

Oscar Boudreaux

Environmental Engineering Services
610 Belle Terre Blvd.

LaPiace, LA 70068

St. Charles Parish Government
Dept. of Wastewater

PO Box 705

Luling, LA 70070

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER 1 AND ADDITIONAL DAYS

Digco Utility Construction respectfully request Change Order # 1 fo cover additional costs associated with
the instalfation of the Antoine Lift Station as well as a request for additional days to the coniract time.

Upoh exploratory investigations with the cased crossing going across Easy Street and the railroad track, it
was discoverad that we did not have the original size casing called for in the plans for construction. The
planned crossing now calls for a 6” SDR 21 pipe which was found in Aflanta, GA. The additional cost is
shown on the attached spreadsheet (See ltem 1). With this downsize,; we had to have additional fittings
manufactured fo be installed outside the crossing as well as additional fittings for the instaliation Into the
lift station (See ltems 2). This change requires an additional depth of 2 feet fo the manhole called out on
the plans. There is a manhale line item, #14, that is the installation of a (-6’ deep manhole. The additionat
cost for the manhole is marked line item 3 (14). The change order also calls for the manufacture of pipe
anchors and saddles as well as plugging the existing gravity line once the lift station is ready to be put on
line, as well as one additional 6” plug valve (See items 4). The net effect of this Change Order 1 is an
increase of $29,878.40 to the overall project. There are additional costs associated with this change but
will be included into the existing pay items associated with this confract.

The request for additional days is based on items that have been out of the control of the parish,
engineers and contractor. Based on the NOAA Mississippi River RFC, this project has been subjected to
149 days at or above 11’ stage. Some lift stations were outside the 1500’ radius of the levee which allowed
us to continue work. Other areas did not and we also received some variances during the project that
allowed areas to continue construction. We have allowed for those days of construction. Another situation
concerns UPRR taking 8 months fo issue the permit to allow work on their ROW. Additionally, we request
additional fime to complete Change Order 1 and Change Order 2. Because of these situations, Digco
requests that additional days be added to the contract. We request 172 days for these four items. This
would bring the new contract date to May 2, 2012.

Sin

Boyd C. Simon

{337} 837-5447 200 Ida Road e Broussard, LAT0518 FAX {337) 837-2409




