. RESIDENT PROJEGTum

No. __I (Final) _

DATE OF ISSU{I‘\ECE ¢ ) AT 3 V E EFFECTIVE DATE _May 10, 2012
OWNER St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR Digco Utility Construction, LP

Contract: Priority Lift Stations & Force Mains

Project: Priority Lift Stations & Force Mains

OWNER's Contract No. S080503 ENGINEER's Contract No. 0838

ENGINEER Environmental Engineering Services, Inc. :

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: A. Installation of a valve array connecting Antoine Pumping Station with the Ristroph & Ashton
System.
B. Removal of one tree at the Bosco Lift Station area.
C. Installation of a 1” air release valve at Easy Street on Antoine Pumping System,
D. Balancing Change Order
E. Time Extension

Reason for Change Order:

A. This valve array gives the Parish the flexibility to pump Antoine Pumping Station through
Ristroph Pumping System, Ashton Pumping System, or both,

B. The tree interferes with the installation of the Lift Station and Force Main.

C. Valve is to remoave air in force main at high point along Easy Street.

D. To adjust quantities to actual installed quantities.

E. River stage above 11’ creating a work stoppage, Union Pacific Railroad permit delayed at
construction and addition days for change order work.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
A. Contractor’'s proposal for valve array.
B. Contractor’s proposal dated January 24, 2012,
C. Contractor’s proposal dated May 11, 2012,
D. Balancing Change Order Summary Sheet dated May 14, 2012,
E. Request for additional days from Ranger Field Service dated February 21, 2012.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 270
$1,510.228.00 : Ready for final payment: 315
: (days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from pre\}ious Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. _- toNo, - ;
No. -_to, - : Substantial Completion:
Ready for final payment: 0
$__-0- ‘ (days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 270
$1,510,228.00 Ready for final payment: 315
(days or dates)
Net Decrease of this Change Order: . Net increase (decrease) this Change Order;
Substantial Completion: 172
-$78.307.60 Ready for final payment: 172
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 442,
$1.431.920.40 Ready for final payment: 487
\ (days or dates)

APPROVED ACCEP??/ /
e L
OWNER (V.. §t. Pierre) CONTRACTOR (Boyd Simon)

Date: { é / e Date: é,/ 7,/ [ — Date: S."\S\\ll

EICDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Commitlee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

00806_rev1
00640-1



00°008'CIE

20070 oM paedwod Joj 1senbay juswAed sJoeiuo)

e¥r'elLg'ys

Sy 19 %S 81 INSWLINGDS ONY "08v]
SUBILE RN - [ipBoT INOLSANIT 40 SAVOT
pROTT- GNYS 40 Sav0o7]
ST wé_xmb% oz_ m_.o:ooma VIMIS B ¥ILYAA
ST, " STIVIMEIVIN 008N

AVHYY JATVA - HCIO0 ADONVHD ON HI0M, possrduo)) 1oy 3sonbey] juowihed s qoppenuo))  suboysed




Digeco Utility Consitruction, L.P. dba

FIELD SERVICES
A Quanta Services, Ina. Company

Dale:
January 24, 2012

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
From: To:
Digeo Utility Construction, LP Environmental Engineering Services
200 ida Road 610 Belle Terre Bivd.
el LaPlace, LA 70068
WE ARE SENDING YOU!  ATTACHED UNDER SEPARATE COVER
PARISH PROJECT # S080503
ENGINEERS PROJECT # 0838
Priority Lift Stations & Force Mains
COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION
1 January 24, 2012 One Lump Sum Price For Removul of One Tree

AS REQUESTED, SIGNED FOR EXECUTION

At the Bosco Lift Skation Area. Removal will be
Estimated to Be Complete Within One Half Day.
L.S. Price For Removal  $1500.00

/.

BOYD C. SIMON
VICE PRESIDENT




AS REQUESTED, SIGNED FOR EXECUTION

Digco Utility Construction, L.P. dba o
ale:
May 11, 2012
FIELD SERVICES
A Quanta Services, Inc. Company
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
From: | To:.
%gc;g l‘l?ti!zty Construction, LP Environmental Engineering Services
a Roa 610 Belle Terre Blvd. :
f;;%%;{'%’ 0518 LaPlace, LA 70068
V}EARE SENDING YOU ATTACHED UNDER SEPARATE COVER
PARISH PROJECT # 5080503
ENGINEERS PROJECT # 0838 =
Priority Lift Stations & Force Mains
COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION
1 May 11, 2012 One Lump Sum Price Fgr 1" ARV Vouli at Fasy Street
1300.00

T

BOYD €. SIMON
VICE PRESIDENT




‘SulRl sola g suolielg I Aol
LIIHS AUYWINNS HICHO IONYHO ONIONYIVE

— —. SNOILTTEA | SNOLLIGAY S
OrOzEIer'tS | WIOL | 09U8ZT0N8 | i | 00096EES | oo 00'822°045'1$ WioL
U5 L0625 600 eIjucy Uy ORUELD [B10L
GrOZG eV IS 09 ISTZ0L8 0096628 00SZZ OIS 18 ~
{ |
0000818 3 0000 TE 00E TS T TooNg FSE3 T2 ONE], 56008 AV 41 - L# 10pI0 SBuEig| /7]
0000518 ; 0005 T8 60005 18 T oijetS 1| 6550g 5 081 L 110 Jo [SAOLISY | 15pIO BAUED| /7
00°008'Z1i3 b 00'008°218 00D0ETIS T Keiry enep J# 1epiQ eBusyD|f:
ol
OrBLE %S ; 0o'iziors | voesza 008 O00rE 0000678 v TENLONGLSVEIN JO NOILVOOT3g| W
. i . e
00°0PZ eV 0z6 00°09r'8% 08t 0008 ooty |0 HE oabk AING 3did (3HOS TNOLLOINIC) NIVIN 30804 (SAIQ) 1 ¥Q 3daH .8}
00'080'288 sesl 000ZEBLS a5e 000 ovoosorg  [0095S oos ATNO 3did (408 TYNOLLOZIC) NIV S0MO4 (Selid) b ¥a SdaH 8|
00028 y ) 0008 YRS 00°0eLS T (U31dYaY AZAIVH) (OAd X 24GH) ONILLIA NOWLISNVAL 8] @Ee
00°021$ T 0008 0008 00ELS 00018 3 (I5.1dVaY AJADYH) (10 X 3GH) SNILLI NOLLISNVAL 8| (918
000 0 000025 b 0008 0T00LE 00°0025 T THILAVGY AGNeivH) (OAd X 3dGH) SNILLIA NOHISNVIL 9] (@
0°00/3 L 0003 008 0000LS 0000 3 WELdvaY AIAMYH) (G X 3daH) SNELLIS NOILISNVAL 9] Wi |
0001928 03 0008 0008 01928 00258 3 T SNOLSINM I SOVHSNS S0V 1T ONY SAOWEY| %
00062 13 ol 0005763 oL 0008 00SLOTE 00595 gzl SAVARIATLA ONV S TWM J150NO0D JOVidad ONY SACHEN| V2
00005 793 0sZ 000087128 0%z 0008 0000958 0588 000% 55V aNV INSNEAYd LVHdSY Sov1dad aNY SAONE| &
0000F'LLS F3 0008 0008 OIS 0000 0E% Z (3-0) TIOHNVA|_ ¥
0005968 50 0008 G 0STIE 3 TrEs 00000128 o SONILLE Noul Hona] 2
00002118 v 0008 000083 1 Q00VES 00008C5 £ NIVA ONILSIXZ OLNIFIL] ¢
00006243 € 000s 0000E 7S 1 00558 00006 VS Z S157dN00 A TENG5SY A VA 3oV a8 UV 2] 8
ooove'ees 0z8 00'095'2$ o8t 0008 woozss [0S 00VL | xiNoatoE (3808 TYNOLLOBNIG) NIVIN SOMO (Sdid) Li 8O JdaH .8 =
00°052'428 gga1 00°052'218 gve 0008 00°000'668 00658 oot KNG 3HOE (HOH TYNOILLOZYIC) NIV SOHO- (8did) 1L ¥a adaH ] 2 ¢
0010558 Tol 00’6668 5 0008 700758 0128 - (i3 Sdid NIV S0M04 52 50 Ohd o] @7
DOE04268 1612 0026898 502 0008 00000668 {00°6eS 000 (1D N5dO) NVW 50804 (5Ic) b 90 3daH 8] @
005802015 P 000§ 0008 0050701 |00'SS0Z0EE 3 SLEdNOD NOLLVLS dWNd STTEVHO 15| (oI
600007118 i 0068 0008 00007118 |000007LIS 3 3131dINCO "NOLLVLS dWNd Gvod 390 W2
000000418 P 0008 0008 0000018 |00°000'0LLS i SF1dNO5 NOILVLS dANd Yivd OLNVSNOW] @z
05°000'66% P 0008 0008 03000563 00000665 3 3131aN00 NOLLVLS d/ind OLNVSNOW| @Ize
00C00'60LS I 0008 0003 000000 [00°000%6018 | T J1T1dNOD 'NOILVLS dAnd 3401 ©1Z
00'000'gELS b 0008 00708 0C000°8ETS 00000'SE1S ! J137dWO0 'NOLLVLS diNNd oosos| (@ize
00ELVCES i 0008 w0s VLTS GOEIVTES - T TNV TWORILOT 13 NOILVLS dind SNIOLNY|F I 2¢
000007S1S l 000§ 008 00D00ISTE  |00°000 SIS 3 SLT1dNO0 'NOILYLS diNfid SNIOLNY]| I |
ALLNYAO
WA [AUINVAD | TVIOL | ALLNYAD | TWIOL | ALLINYAD | 3nTvA LOVMINGO | 30md LINA
. LOVHINOO NOLLAIMDSIa #INL
STWIOL SNOILTT3a sNolLiday SINTVA LOVHLNGD
2102 ‘v) Ae i3Lva 8280 'ON LO3rQ¥d
, Usied SeliEyD 18



Digco Utility Construction, L.P. dba

A Quanta Services, Inc. Company

February 21, 2012

Oscar Boudreaux

Envirohmental Engineering Services
610 Belle Terre Bivd.

LaPiace, LA 70068

8t. Charles Parish Government
Dept. of Wastewater \
PO Box 705

Lufing, LA 70070

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER 1 AND ADDITIONAL DAYS

Digeo Utllity Construction respectfully request Change Order# 1 to cover additional costs assoclated with
the instaliation of the An’goine Lift Station as well as a request for additional days to the contract time.

Upoh exploratory Investigations with the cased crossing going across Easy Street and the railfoad track, it
was discoverad that we did not have the original size casing called for in the plans for construction. The
planned crossing now calls for a 6" SDR 21 pipe which was found in Aflanta, GA. The additional cost is
shown on the attached spreadsheet (See ltem 1). With this downsize; we had to have additional fittings
manufactured to be instalied outside the crossing as well as additional fittings for the installation Into the
lift station (See ltems 2). This change requires an additional depth of 2 fest fo the manhole called out on
the plans. There is a manhole line item, #14, that is the installation of a 0-6' deep manhole. The additional
cost for the manhoale is marked line item 3 (14). The change order also calls for the manufacture of pipe
anchors and saddles as well as plugging the existing gravity line once the lift station s ready fo be put on
line, as well as one additional 6” plug valve {See items 4}. The net effect of this Change Order 1 is @n
increase of $29,878.40 to the overall project. There are additional costs associated with this change but
will be included into the existing pay items associated with this contract.

The request for additional days is based on items that have been out of the control of the parish,
engineers and contractor. Based on the NOAA Mississippi River RFC, this project has been subjectad to
149 days at or above 11’ stage. Some lift stations were outside the 1500’ radius of the levee which allowed
us to continue work. Other areas did nof and we also received some vatiances during the project that
allowed areas fo continue construction. We have allowed for those days of construction. Another situation
concerns UPRR taking 8 mornths o issue the permit to aflow work on their ROW. Additionally, we request
additional time to complete Change Order 1 and Change Order 2. Because of these situations, Digco
requests that additional days be added to the contract. We request 172 days for these four ifems. This
would bring the new contract date to May 2%, 2012,

Boyd C. Simon

(337) 8375447 200 lda Road + Broussard, LA 70518 FAX {337) 837-2409




